
2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—January 11, 2024 

7:00 PM 

 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 

▪ All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the agenda. 

▪ Public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners are held in the 

Board Room at the Township Building, 2900 South Pike Ave., Allentown, PA 18103 

▪ Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

4. Bills Payables – Period 12/23/23-1/5/24 

5. Approval of the Minutes –December 14, 2023; January 2, 2024  

 

 6. New Business 

  A.  ORDINANCES (none) 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS  

1.   Resolution Approving Disposition of Public Works Equipment 

  C.  MOTIONS  

   1. Motion Authorizing Entering into Donation Agreement with Charles and 

Carolyn Nippert and Authorizing Township Manager to Execute all Documents 

related to their Donation of Land at 126 Crestmont Street to Salisbury Township 

7. Courtesy of the Floor: (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

8. Adjournment 

 

 

*Workshop to follow 

*Executive Session 

 

 

  



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     1

Report dates: 12/23/2023-1/5/2024 Jan 05, 2024  01:39PM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Allentown Equipment Corp

Allentown Equipment Corp 7906 08-429.251 #34-Inspection 12/11/23 96.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 96.00 .00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 121923 01-401.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 94.77 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 01-402.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 50.84- .00

American United Life Insur 121923 01-407.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 48.18 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 01-409.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 43.75 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 01-410.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 882.00 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 01-414.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 179.68 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 01-430.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 862.46 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 06-401.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 7.23 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 06-430.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 12.05 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 06-448.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 182.16 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 08-401.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 7.23 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 08-429.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 182.16 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 08-430.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 12.05 .00

American United Life Insur 121923 10-426.158 2024-Jan-life/disability ins coverage 12/19/23 19.83 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,482.71 .00

Amici Jr, Louis

Amici Jr, Louis 2023123101 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Amici Jr, Louis: 125.00 .00

Ballek, Clinton

Ballek, Clinton 2023123102 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Ballek, Clinton: 125.00 .00

Billitier Electric Inc

Billitier Electric Inc M10999 01-409.373 Drill press 12/22/23 307.27 .00

Total Billitier Electric Inc: 307.27 .00

Biros Utilities Inc

Biros Utilities Inc 179773 01-451.315 Concert at Franko Park - 9/9/23 09/06/23 125.00 .00

Biros Utilities Inc 184587 01-451.315 Franko Park - 12/29/23-1/25/24 12/27/23 150.00 .00

Biros Utilities Inc 184588 01-451.315 Laubach Park - 12/29/23-1/25/24 12/27/23 150.00 .00

Total Biros Utilities Inc: 425.00 .00

Bringenberg, Richard

Bringenberg, Richard 2023123103 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Bringenberg, Richard: 125.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Budget Instant Print

Budget Instant Print 20301 01-410.342 Business cards 12/28/23 1,200.00 .00

Total Budget Instant Print: 1,200.00 .00

Buss, Stephen

Buss, Stephen 2023123104 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Buss, Stephen: 125.00 .00

Charles Schwab & Co Inc

Charles Schwab & Co Inc 20231227 01-402.160 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION FOR  
2023

12/27/23 1,165.41 1,165.41 12/28/23

Charles Schwab & Co Inc 20231227 01-407.160 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION FOR  
2023

12/27/23 7,780.77 7,780.77 12/28/23

Charles Schwab & Co Inc 20231227 01-410.160 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION FOR  
2023

12/27/23 4,736.63 4,736.63 12/28/23

Charles Schwab & Co Inc 20231227 01-414.160 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION FOR  
2023

12/27/23 12,002.82 12,002.82 12/28/23

Charles Schwab & Co Inc 20231227 01-430.160 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION 2023 12/27/23 48,605.03 48,605.03 12/28/23

Charles Schwab & Co Inc 20231227 06-448.160 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION 2023 12/27/23 3,765.47 3,765.47 12/28/23

Charles Schwab & Co Inc 20231227 08-429.160 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION 2023 12/27/23 3,765.47 3,765.47 12/28/23

Charles Schwab & Co Inc 20231227 01-430.160 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION 2023 12/27/23 4,240.00- 4,240.00- 12/28/23

Total Charles Schwab & Co Inc: 77,581.60 77,581.60

Csaszar, Brian

Csaszar, Brian 2023123105 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Csaszar, Brian: 125.00 .00

Cunningham II, Thomas R

Cunningham II, Thomas R 010424 01-415.149 EMC Deputy-Jan 2024 01/04/24 200.00 .00

Total Cunningham II, Thomas R: 200.00 .00

Davis, James

Davis, James 010424 01-415.139 EMC Coordinator-Jan 2024 01/04/24 300.00 .00

Total Davis, James: 300.00 .00

DeFiore Jr, Richard

DeFiore Jr, Richard 2023123106 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total DeFiore Jr, Richard: 125.00 .00

Dickert, Ralph

Dickert, Ralph 2023123107 01-364.900 2023 DITRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Dickert, Ralph: 125.00 .00

Diesel Laptops

Diesel Laptops INV82699 06-448.319 Annual Renewal for Diesel Engine  
Diagnostic Tool Laptop

12/29/23 1,495.00 .00

Diesel Laptops INV82699 08-429.319 Annual Renewal for Diesel Engine  
Diagnostic Tool Laptop

12/29/23 1,495.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Diesel Laptops: 2,990.00 .00

DiMatteo, Francesco

DiMatteo, Francesco 2023123108 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total DiMatteo, Francesco: 125.00 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1017884 01-410.251 #219-Battery 12/20/23 138.75 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1018554 01-437.375 #22-Oil filter/fuel/water separator &  
#21-fuel/water separator

12/22/23 115.10 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1018555 01-437.375 #21-Oil filter 12/02/23 17.91 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1018562 01-437.375 #21-Oil filter 12/22/23 67.76 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV1019194 01-437.375 #22-Air filter 12/27/23 52.82 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 392.34 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 82415 01-410.251 #203-Install new Detective lights from  
crash (insurance claim)

12/29/23 5,207.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 82468 01-410.251 #202-New video system installed 12/29/23 976.20 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 6,183.20 .00

Fountain Hill, Borough of

Fountain Hill, Borough of FH 01/03/2024 08-429.536 4Q2023 sewer transmission & capital  
charge

01/03/24 750.00 .00

Fountain Hill, Borough of FH 01/03/2024 08-429.531 4Q2023 sewer transmission & capital  
charge

01/03/24 1,205.20 .00

Total Fountain Hill, Borough of: 1,955.20 .00

Groff Tractor & Equipment

Groff Tractor & Equipment RSA060903-1 06-448.600 Rental for Compactor - Water main  
project

10/17/23 568.00 .00

Total Groff Tractor & Equipment: 568.00 .00

Hercik Jr, Robert F.

Hercik Jr, Robert F. 2023123109 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Hercik Jr, Robert F.: 125.00 .00

Humphrey's Hydraulic Service

Humphrey's Hydraulic Serv 39470 01-437.375 #66-light strobe combo 12/19/23 175.93 .00

Total Humphrey's Hydraulic Service: 175.93 .00

Isett & Associates, Barry

Isett & Associates, Barry 0184943 01-408.318 Project#00329023.022-2023-Dec-Plan  
Review-1201A Garden Ave

01/02/24 300.00 .00

Isett & Associates, Barry 0184944 01-408.318 Project#00329023.023-2023-Dec-Plan  
Review-1201B Garden Ave

01/02/24 300.00 .00

Total Isett & Associates, Barry: 600.00 .00

Johnson, Kevin

Johnson, Kevin 122523 01-410.420 DVNA Membership Renewal 12/25/23 25.00 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total Johnson, Kevin: 25.00 .00

Kessler Freedman Inc.

Kessler Freedman Inc. 4544.0124 01-401.312 Dec 2023-Website updates 01/01/24 160.00 .00

Total Kessler Freedman Inc.: 160.00 .00

Kubat, Seth

Kubat, Seth 2023123110 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Kubat, Seth: 125.00 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M.

Kutz Inc., E. M. 40598 01-437.375 Wire/Rocker Switch-Tilt Trailer 12/20/23 16.06 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 16.06 .00

Laible, Raymond

Laible, Raymond 2023123111 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Laible, Raymond: 125.00 .00

Lehigh Valley Humane Society

Lehigh Valley Humane Soci 2274 01-410.317 1Q2024 animal control services 01/01/24 2,550.00 .00

Total Lehigh Valley Humane Society: 2,550.00 .00

Levan Machine & Truck Equipment

Levan Machine & Truck Eq 187768 06-448.700 Spreader for #38 Flatbed 12/27/23 6,456.00 .00

Levan Machine & Truck Eq 187768 08-429.700 Spreader for #38 Flatbed 12/27/23 6,456.00 .00

Total Levan Machine & Truck Equipment: 12,912.00 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 220305/1 08-429.240 Sump pump vrtcl 1/2hp 12/22/23 209.99 .00

Madle's Hardware 220310/1 08-429.240 Pipe/tape/socket/adapter/primer 12/22/23 64.14 .00

Madle's Hardware 220352/1 06-448.240 Duct tape 12/27/23 13.98 .00

Madle's Hardware 220364/1 01-430.240 Shop Vac Filter 12/27/23 26.99 .00

Madle's Hardware 220365/1 01-410.260 Mounting Hardware 12/27/23 15.27 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 330.37 .00

Martinson, Karl

Martinson, Karl 123123 01-430.192 2023-Clothing Allowance 12/31/23 160.01 .00

Martinson, Karl 2023123112 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Martinson, Karl: 285.01 .00

McKelley, Zachary

McKelley, Zachary 2023123113 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total McKelley, Zachary: 125.00 .00

Morris, Jay

Morris, Jay 123123 01-430.192 2023 Clothing/Boot Allowance 12/31/23 198.93 .00



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     5

Report dates: 12/23/2023-1/5/2024 Jan 05, 2024  01:39PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Morris, Jay 2023123114 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Morris, Jay: 323.93 .00

MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 60102-5 01-410.238 Jacket/Patches-Laky 12/29/23 550.99 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 550.99 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-401.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 63.90 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-402.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 46.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-407.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 23.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-409.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 381.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-410.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 9,450.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-411.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 17.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-414.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 49.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-430.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 5,912.70 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 01-452.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 164.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 06-401.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 6.20 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 06-430.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 8.40 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 06-448.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 1,166.33 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 08-401.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 6.20 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 08-429.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 1,166.33 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 08-430.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 8.40 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  2324PRJ2110 10-426.162 2024-January-Worker's Compensation  
Insurance

12/15/23 84.40 .00

Total MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund: 18,552.86 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc

New Enterprise Stone & Li 8246674 06-448.600 2A Stone for water main project 12/27/23 873.40 .00

Total New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc: 873.40 .00

PA Chiefs of Police Association

PA Chiefs of Police Associa 7229 01-410.375 Fingerprint machine 12/21/23 1,025.00 .00

Total PA Chiefs of Police Association: 1,025.00 .00

Palansky, Michael

Palansky, Michael 122423 01-410.251 Reimb - light bulb for #205 12/24/23 33.91 .00

Total Palansky, Michael: 33.91 .00

Patriot Workwear

Patriot Workwear 39263 01-410.260 Batons - new hires 10/26/23 267.00 .00

Patriot Workwear 39768 01-410.238 Shirt/Pants/Lettering-Sabo &  
Whitehead

12/29/23 184.00 .00
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Total Patriot Workwear: 451.00 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData 122423 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
Jan 2024

12/24/23 87.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 87.95 .00

Peterson, Matthew

Peterson, Matthew 2023123115 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Peterson, Matthew: 125.00 .00

Piskel, Jonathan

Piskel, Jonathan 2023123116 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Piskel, Jonathan: 125.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-05340-01002

PPL Electric Utilities-05340 121823 35-433.362 05340-01002 12/18/23 32.88 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-05340-01002: 32.88 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-10550-10002

PPL Electric Utilities-10550 121923 01-451.361 10550-10002 12/19/23 31.90 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-10550-10002: 31.90 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-20380-10009

PPL Electric Utilities-20380 122623 08-429.361 20380-10009 12/26/23 24.97 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-20380-10009: 24.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-21780-10003

PPL Electric Utilities-21780 122623 08-429.361 21780-10003 12/26/23 33.49 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-21780-10003: 33.49 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-31590-08002

PPL Electric Utilities-31590 122723 08-429.361 31590-08002 12/27/23 25.05 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-31590-08002: 25.05 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-33760-14008

PPL Electric Utilities-33760 122023 08-429.361 33760-14008 12/20/23 26.33 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-33760-14008: 26.33 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-35530-02004

PPL Electric Utilities-35530 121523 08-429.361 35530-02004 12/15/23 24.97 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-35530-02004: 24.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-39790-24008

PPL Electric Utilities-39790 122923 08-429.361 39790-24008 12/29/23 395.45 .00
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Total PPL Electric Utilities-39790-24008: 395.45 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-49130-02001

PPL Electric Utilities-49130 121523 35-433.362 49130-02001 12/15/23 34.73 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-49130-02001: 34.73 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-53875-61001

PPL Electric Utilities-53875 121823 35-433.362 53875-61001 12/18/23 35.54 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-53875-61001: 35.54 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-64170-11008

PPL Electric Utilities-64170 122123 08-429.361 64170-11008 12/21/23 25.11 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-64170-11008: 25.11 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-68051-53008

PPL Electric Utilities-68051 121823 01-409.361 68051-53008 12/18/23 111.58 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-68051-53008: 111.58 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-70730-17005

PPL Electric Utilities-70730 121523 01-409.361 70730-17005 12/15/23 896.53 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-70730-17005: 896.53 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-72390-08002

PPL Electric Utilities-72390 122723 35-433.362 72390-08002 12/27/23 24.92 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-72390-08002: 24.92 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-82960-01000

PPL Electric Utilities-82960 122023 08-429.361 82960-01000 12/20/23 25.05 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-82960-01000: 25.05 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-89989-11003

PPL Electric Utilities-89989 122123 35-433.362 89989-11003 12/21/23 31.65 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-89989-11003: 31.65 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-92035-05005

PPL Electric Utilities-92035 122723 01-451.361 92035-05005 12/27/23 24.73 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-92035-05005: 24.73 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-92051-48008

PPL Electric Utilities-92051 121523 01-409.361 92051-48008 12/15/23 773.07 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-92051-48008: 773.07 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-93760-01007

PPL Electric Utilities-93760 122023 01-451.361 93760-01007 12/20/23 32.13 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-93760-01007: 32.13 .00
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PPL Electric Utilities-95790-09009

PPL Electric Utilities-95790 122723 35-433.362 95790-09009 12/27/23 24.92 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-95790-09009: 24.92 .00

PPL Electric Utilities-99940-01007

PPL Electric Utilities-99940 121823 35-433.362 99940-01007 12/18/23 35.85 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities-99940-01007: 35.85 .00

Print-O-Stat Inc.

Print-O-Stat Inc. 86477 01-401.343 Copies for Right-to-Know request 01/04/24 4.02 .00

Total Print-O-Stat Inc.: 4.02 .00

PSATS

PSATS INV-144930-J7P3 01-414.420 2024 PAAZO Membership-Rabold 12/01/23 125.00 .00

PSATS INV-144930-J7P3 01-414.420 2024 PAAZO Membership-Nicolo 12/01/23 125.00 .00

Total PSATS: 250.00 .00

ReadyRefresh by Nestle-0441704392

ReadyRefresh by Nestle-0 13L0441704392 01-409.366 Franko Farm- Acct#0441704392 12/16/23 29.57 .00

Total ReadyRefresh by Nestle-0441704392: 29.57 .00

Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt Co Inc

Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt C 45958 01-437.375 Plug/Wire/Junction Box - Tilt Trailer 12/15/23 64.26 .00

Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt C 45959 01-437.375 Chain for Tilt Trailer 12/15/23 14.00 .00

Total Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt Co Inc: 78.26 .00

Robbins, Matthew

Robbins, Matthew 2023123117 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Robbins, Matthew: 125.00 .00

Schmidt, Justin

Schmidt, Justin 2023123118 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  
METAL PROCEEDS

12/31/23 125.00 .00

Total Schmidt, Justin: 125.00 .00

Singles, Darrell

Singles, Darrell 2023123119 01-364.900 2023 DISTRIBUTION OF SCRAP  